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Question: E12-348

OUTCOME 3: ACCESS TO MEDICAL SERVICES

Topic: Progress with Indigenous Health Initiatives |

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Number of Pages: 3

Senator: Senator Fierravanti-Wells

Question:

a) Medicare item number 715: Health Assessment for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander People. Can the Department provide a breakdown, by age group, of the number of health assessments, as well as the number of services, By age group, that practice nurses and

Aboriginal health workers provided as follow-up to a health assessment?

b) Also, if you could on notice a breakdown (of Healthy Kids Checks provided as MBS item
715 and by non-Indigenous specific MBS item numbers) by state and territory.

Answer:

a) The Department of Health-and Ageing has provided a series of tables that present the data as requested by the Senator.. For ease of use, all tables in response to all parts of the question, except where indicated, have been provided for the period from July 2011 to April 2012 inclusive.

The data in Table 1 complements the figures given on 1 June 2012, which were for the number of health assessments (MBS item 715) provided to Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people (over the age of 15) for the period from July 2011 to the end of March 2012:

Table 1: Health assessments (MBS item 715) provided by year and age group
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Table 2: Health assessments (MBS item 715) provided by state/territory and age group

from July 2011 to Aprll 2012
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The data in Tables 3 and 4 present a breakdown of the statistics for follow-up items provided by practice nurses and Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander health practitioners, (previously registered Aboriginal Health Workers) following a health assessment:

Table 3: Follow-up services provided by a practice nurse and Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander health practitioner by state/territory and age group from July 2011 to

April 2012

ftem 10987 follow-up service provided.

- State brieakdown in 2011-12'(Jul-Apr)' A

: Totai

by a practice nlrse or Aboriginal and

NBW | VIC. | QLD -

SR WA

TAS ©

ACT |

NT

Tcrrres Stralt Islander health practltloner | Services | Services Sarvlcas Servtces Services

Servlces

Services Bervices

Sewlces

758 8| .. 448

T R |

754 2,108

sl @O v PRl 348

o ) R R

L 614| o.1,735

B[, AB| . B3|

B3| oAB7) e

T 714 2,407

AL - o] IR -11) (R 14

=81 153

088 2,803

= 1,061] 076 65

10t 240

1,358 - 3,389

1227| - 86| 672

136 - . 342

1188 3,618

R R Y,

86| - zerl A8

88| 2,884

: ...437: A 5T4

= B80[ - e 28] o EA3RE)

-39 -'-'.:116-3:.: :

R ———

5 5

R
29 7Y

Unknown

St

o‘cﬁ'd'—l-i'r)akl\%ma.h

0l 0

“ Total:

7316 - 428]  4.186]

594 . 1.812] -

5| 21807

Table 4: Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander health service if a medical practitioner has undertaken a health assessment and identifies a need for follow-up allied health

services
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b) The Department has provided two tables that present the data requested. For ease of use, all tables in response to all parts of the question, except where indicated, have been provided for the period from July 2011 to April 2012 inclusive.

The breakdown in Table 5 for MBS item 715 has been produced using statistics gathered by the date they were processed by Medicare Australia.

Table 5: Healthy Kids Checks pr0v1ded as MBS item 715
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The breakdown in Table 6 for healthy kids checks, which are not specific to Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people, are gathered using the date the service was provided.

Table 6 Healthy KIdS Checks pr0v1ded as non-—Indlgenous spec1fic MBS 1tems
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